- 1730 Ludden Drive,

1730 LUDDEN DRIVE, CROSS PLAINS, WI, 53528 Cross Plains, W,
53528

$289,900

Light filled & open this 5 BR contemporary home is nestled on a beautiful hillside * 5 beds
lot/nature conservancy. Cathedral ceilings, skylights & 2FPs. Lg kitchen w/updated * 3 baths
stainless appl flows into dinette, FR & french doored DR. The MSTR suite offers * Res
jetted tub, water closet & bonus loft. LG FR in LL & 2 BRs each w/FP.... * Sold

» 2587 sq ft
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Features

GarageYN: Yes
FireplaceYN: Yes
WindowFeatures: Skylight(s)
Utilities: Cable Available

Above Grade Finished Area, sq ft:

1777
Tax Year: 2014

Inclusions: All window coverings

Amenities

Waterfront available: No

Amenities: Dishwasher,Disposal,Microwave,Range,Refrigerator,Tankless Water

Heater,Water Softener Owned

Sewer: Public Sewer

Building Details

NewConstructionYN: No

Basement: Finished,Full

AttachedGarageYN: Yes
PoolPrivateYN: No
Lot Features: Wooded

Features: Accessible Bedroom,Accessible Full
Bath,Cable Available,Gas,)etted bathtub,Kitchen
Island,Main Level,Pantry, Tankless Water Heater,Vaulted
Ceiling(s),Walk-in Closet(s),Water softener inc,Wood
Burning

Below Grade Finished Area, sq ft: 810

Tax Amount: 5434

Cooling:
Central Air

Water
Source:
Public

Heating: Forced Air, Radiant Floor, Natural Gas

Exterior material: Wood Siding

Parking: Attached,Garage Door Opener,Paved

Agent Details

Agent Full Name: Tammee King
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Agent Email: kingt@firstweber.com



